Chi Square Crosstabs Output Interpretation Example
	
	Graduate college: 0
(0= did not graduate college)
	Graduate college: 1
(1= graduated college)
	Total

	Foster Care: 0     Observed
(0= not in            (aka count)
foster care)


                              Expected
	 Number observed in the sample that were not in foster care as a child and did not graduate college

Number expected in the sample if there is no association between being in foster care and graduating college
	Number observed in the sample that were not in foster care as a child and did graduate college

Number expected in the sample if there is no association between being in foster care and graduating college
	


Total number in the sample not in foster care

	Foster Care: 1    Observed
(1= in foster       (aka count)
care)
                            

                              Expected
	Number observed in the sample that were in foster care as a child and did not graduate college

Number expected in the sample if there is no association between being in foster care and graduating college
	Number observed in the sample that were in foster care as a child and did graduate college

Number expected in the sample if there is no association between being in foster care and graduating college
	


Total number in the sample in foster care

	                              Observed
                              
Total

                               Expected
	
Total number in the sample that did not graduate college
	
Total number in the sample that did graduate college
	

Total sample size






	
	Graduate college: 0
(0= did not graduate college)
	Graduate college: 1
(1= graduated college)
	Total

	Foster Care: 0     Observed
(0= not in            (aka count)
foster care)
                              Expected
	 79


135
	148


92
	227



227

	Foster Care: 1    Observed
(1= in foster       (aka count)
care)
                              Expected
	152


96
	9


65
	161


161

	                              Observed                     
Total
                               Expected
	231

231
	157

157
	388

388



